
JULY 11.J 2577 
AmuvALS AT AND DEPARTURES FROM DIFFERENT NEW. ZEALAND POBTS.· 

AaBITALS. DBPAMUR1!8. 
ports. 

I ObIId!en.\ I Female •. I ~. I ChDd!e~ I I FemaleB·1 ~!~ Adulta. Males. Adulta. Malea. 

Auokland •. .. .. 309 50 195 164 359 485 40 236 239 475 
Wellington .. .. 548 53 352 249 601 522 37 303 256 559 
Invercargill .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 30 5 18 17 35 

--------------- ------ ---------
To~als, June, 1918 .. 857 103 547 413 960 987 82 557 512 1,069 ----;n91--S4-

--------- --------- --- ---
Totals, June, 1917 .. 663 340 1,008 830 102 459 473 932 

• OllIBliBli ilncluded above). 
--

> 
ArrlvalB •. I Departures. 

-
Males. Fem&les. Male •. Females. 

At Auckland ... ... 10 From Auckl .. nd ... 1 ... 
It Wellington ... ... 49 5 .. Wellington ::: ... 14 .. . 

- - - -
59 5 15 ... 

NOTE.- Figures of arrivals and departures do not include members of Expeditionary Foroes • 
• It is imporGant to mention that, in the returns from which this table is made up, immigrants to the Dominion are 

all counted at the first port of arrival, and emigrants at the final port of departure. 
Census and Statistios Office, 

Wellington, Sth July, 1918. 
MALCOLM FRASER, 

Government St .. tistician . 

. Votice published pursuant to the Provisions of Section 15 of the Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and Sections 18 and 19 of 
the Public Trust Office Amendment Act, 1913. 

N OTICE is hereby given thlLt, no person having taken out administration, the Publio TrUstee has filed in the Supreme 
Court at Wellington an election to administer the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, 

and oooupations (so far as known) are hereunder respectively set forth, their gross properties being estimated not to exceed 
£400 in each case. 

NO.] Name of Deooaaed. 

1 Barker, E. A. •• 
2 Boulanger, L. A. .. 
3 Broadmore, Leonard French 

4 Broncher, Frederick . • . . 
5 Burnes, James Allen . . . . 
6 Carson, Albert .. .. 
7 Clark, Percy Newton .• .. 
8 Coulthard, Roy • . . . 
9 Oraswell, Percy Wylie (or Albert 

Craswell) 
10 Day, Francis H. • . • • 
11 Dunn, Alla.n • • • • 
12 Galt, Archie Dawson . . . . 
13 Gibb, Gordon Alexander .. 
14 Goodrick, Frank ... .• 
15 Goodrick, Henry " .• 
16 Hair, Harold Gilbert . . . . 
17 Hallett, James Thomas .. 
18 Harrington, Ernest Joseph .. 
19 Hawkes, Herbert Alfred •. 
20 James, David .. .. 
21 Kendall, John Thomas.. .. 
22 Kibblewhite, Edward .. 
23 Laurenson (or Laurensen, Elizabeth 

Lydia) 
24 Lee, Ernest • • . . 
25 Leonard, Albert Jeffery .. 
26 Maisey, James . . . . 
27 Mawkes, A. M. . . . . 
28 McKay, Charles Donald .. 
29 McRae, Alexander . . . . 
30 Over, A. J. . . . • . . 
31 Peake, Walter •. .. 
32 Powell, Albert . • • • 
33 Raines, Edward Bassett .. 
34 Rowbotham, T. . . . • 
35 Rundle, Frederick George .. 
36 Sandiforth, Frederick (or Fred) .. 
37 Sqnire, Ernest George .. . . 
38 sUllivan. Michael . . • • 
39 Tait, Kenneth James .• 
40 Thompson, George Charles .• 
41 Tippett, E. M. . • • . 
42 'J'unes, William George. . • • 
4,3 Vale, A. J... .. .. 

Wellington, 10th JulT, 1918. 

B.esl.denoe. 

Auokland 

Fo~erly Inglewood: 
latterly Auokland 

Ohakune.. .. 
Middlemarch .• 
Wyndham •• 
Wellington .. 
Wanganui .. 
Auckland .. 

Dunedin .. 
Nightcaps 
Inveroargill 
Otane .. 
Banks Peninsula. .. 
York West 
Wbangarei 
Waipukurau 
Christchurch 
Lyttelton 
New Plymouth 
Thames 
Christchurch 
Clive .. 

Otago .. 
Gisborne .• 
Rukuhia 
Auckland 
Christchurch 
Auokland 

Westland 
Wellington 
Invercargill 
Auckland 
Wellington 
Napier 
Matahuri .. 
Napier •• 
Wellinston 
Auckland 
Okaiawa 
Wellington 
Dannevirke 

Occupation. 

Widow •. 
Gum.digger 

_ Farm hand 
oabinetmaker 

Labourer .. 

F~er :: 
Civil servant 
Engineer .. 
Steward .. 

Moulder 
Miner 
Carpenter .. 

Plou'ghman: : 
Railway joiner 
Bank clerk 
Farmer .. 
Telegraphist 
Barman .. 
Plumber .. 
Labourer .. 
Traveller .. 
Widow .. 

Ship's Fireman 
Miner .. 
Farmer .. 
Labourer " 
Shunter .. 
Shepherd " 
Salesman .. 
Miner .. 
Labourer .. 
Cab-driver .. 
Contractor •. 
Blacksmith 
Carpenter •. 
Shepherd .. 
Fireman •• 
Civil servant 
Carpenter 
Married woman 
Tailor " 
Staklekeeper 

a.n d 

I of~ I 
23/4/18 
24/3/07 

12/10/17 

8/8/15 
27/3/18 

15/12/17 
30/3/18 
17/8/17 
4/10/17 

22/2/17 
4/10/17 
7/6/17 

11/2/17 
9/8/16 

21/8/17 
26/3/18 

8/6/17 
27/1/18 
4/10/17 

7/6/17 
5/4/18 

17/4/18 
16/8/17 

23/4/18 
14/8/15 
7/6/17 

17/12/17 
4/10/17 
5/5/18 

16/4/18 
1/6/17 

30/5/17 
16/1/18 
18/4/18 
25/1/17 

12/10/17 
12/10/17 

13/6-/17 
·23/3/18 

27/3/18 
21/4/18 
12/8/17 
24/2/18 

Data 
BIeo&Ion 

filed. 

6/7/18 
8/7/18 
5/7/18 

3/7/18 
3/7/18 
5/7/18 
5/7/18 
3/7/18 
5/7/18 

5/7/18 
5/7/18 
8/7/18 
4/7/18 
4/7/18 
4/7/18 

. 5/7/18 
5/7/18 
3/7/18 
3/7/18 
5/7/18 
5/7/18 
5/7/18 
5/7/18 

8y'7/18 
3/7/18 
8/7/18 
5/7/18 
3/7/18 
3/7/18 
5/7/18 
4/7/18 
5/7/18 
3/7/18 
6/7/18 
4/7/18 
3/7/18 
3/7/18 
5/7118 
3/7/18 
5/7/18 
5/7/18 
5/7/18 
5/7/18 

I Testate 

In~. 

Intestate. 

Tes~te. 

Intestate. 
Testate. 
Intestate. 

Te8~te. 

In~tate. 
Testate. 
Intestate. 
Testate. 

Intestate. 
Testate. 
Intestate. 

" Testate. 

In~te. 

·Test~te. 

In~tate. 

Tes~te. .. 
" 

In~tate. 
Testate. 
Intestate. 

ROBERT TRIGGS, Public Trustee. 


