ARRIVALS AT AND DEPARTURES FROM DIFFERENT NEW ZEALAND PORTS.*

•		ARRIVALS.				DEPARTURES.					
Ports.		Adults.	Children.	Males.	Females.	Total Persons.	Adults.	Children.	Males.	Females.	Total Persons.
Auckland		309 548 857	50 53 	195 352 547	164 249 413	359 601 960	435 522 30 987	40 37 5 82	236 303 18 557	239 256 17 512	475 559 35 1,069
Totals, June, 1917	••	919	84	663	340	1,003	830	102	459	473	932
		• CHINESE (included above).									
	Arrivals.				Departures.						
	At Auck			Males. 10 49	Females.		uckland Vellington		Males. 1 14	Females.	

Note. - Figures of arrivals and departures do not include members of Expeditionary Forces.

Census and Statistics Office, Wellington, 8th July, 1918. MALCOLM FRASER, Government Statistician.

Notice published pursuant to the Provisions of Section 15 of the Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and Sections 18 and 19 of the Public Trust Office Amendment Act, 1913.

NOTICE is hereby given that, no person having taken out administration, the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court at Wellington an election to administer the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder respectively set forth, their gross properties being estimated not to exceed £400 in each case.

No.	Name of Deceased.	Residence.	Occupation.		Date of Death.	Date Election filed.	Testate or Intestate.
1	Barker, E. A.	Auckland	Widow		23/4/18	6/7/18	Intestate.
2	Boulanger, L. A	,,	Gum-digger		24/3/07	8/7/18	,,
3	Broadmore, Leonard French	Formerly Inglewood, latterly Auckland		a,n d	12/10/17	5/7/18	Testate.
4	Broncher, Frederick	Ohakune	Labourer		8/8/15	3/7/18	,,
5	Burnes, James Allen	Middlemarch	,, ·		27/3/18	3/7/18	,,
6	Carson, Albert	Wyndham	Farmer		15/12/17	5/7/18	,,
7	Clark, Percy Newton	Wellington	Civil servant		30/3/18	5/7/18	,,,
8	Coulthard, Roy	Wanganui	Engineer		17/8/17	3/7/18	,,
9	Craswell, Percy Wylie (or Albert Craswell)	Auckland	Steward	. • •	4/10/17	5/7/18	,,
10	Day, Francis H	Dunedin	Moulder	• •	22/2/17	5/7/18	Intestate.
11	Dunn, Allan	Nightcaps	Miner		4/10/17	5/7/18	Testate.
12	Galt, Archie Dawson	Invercargill	Carpenter	• •	7/6/17	8/7/18	Intestate.
13	Gibb, Gordon Alexander	Otane	,,		11/2/17	4/7/18	,,
14	Goodrick, Frank	Banks Peninsula	Ploughman	• •	9/8/16	4/7/18	,,
15	Goodrick, Henry	York West	Railway joiner	• •	21/8/17	4/7/18	,,
16	Hair, Harold Gilbert	Whangarei	Bank clerk		26/3/18	5/7/18	Testate.
17	Hallett, James Thomas	Waipukurau	Farmer		8/6/17	5/7/18	,,
18	Harrington, Ernest Joseph	Christchurch	Telegraphist		27/1/18	3/7/18	Intestate.
19	Hawkes, Herbert Alfred	Lyttelton	Barman		4/10/17	3/7/18	Testate.
20	James, David	New Plymouth	Plumber	• •	7/6/17	5/7/18	Intestate.
21	Kendall, John Thomas	Thames	Labourer	• •	5/4/18	5/7/18	Testate.
22	Kibblewhite, Edward	Christchurch	Traveller	• •	17/4/18	5/7/18	,,
23	Laurenson (or Laurensen, Elizabeth Lydia)	Clive	Widow	••	16/8/17	5/7/18	,,
24	Lee, Ernest	Otago	Ship's Fireman	• •	23/4/18	8/7/18	Intestate.
25	Leonard, Albert Jeffery	Gisborne	Miner	• •	14/8/15	3/7/18	Testate.
26	Maisey, James	Rukuhia	Farmer	• •	7/6/17	8/7/18	Intestate.
27	Mawkes, A. M	Auckland	Labourer	• •	17/12/17	5/7/18	,,,
28	McKay, Charles Donald	Christchurch .,	Shunter	• •	4/10/17	3/7/18	Testate.
29	McRae, Alexander	Auckland	Shepherd	• •	5/5/18	3/7/18	- ."、.
30	Over, A. J	"	Salesman	• •	16/4/18	5/7/18	Intestate.
31	Peake, Walter	Westland	Miner	• •	1/6/17	4/7/18	· ·**.
32	Powell, Albert	Wellington	Labourer	• •	30/5/17	5/7/18	Testate.
33	Raines, Edward Bassett	Invercargill	Cab-driver	••	16/1/18	3/7/18	· "
34	Rowbotham, T	Auckland	Contractor	• •	18/4/18	6/7/18	Intestate.
35	Rundle, Frederick George	Wellington	Blacksmith	• • •	. 25/1/17	4/7/18	
36	Sandiforth, Frederick (or Fred)	Napier	Carpenter	• • •	12/10/17	3/7/18	Testate.
37	Squire, Ernest George	Matahuri	Shepherd	• • •	12/10/17	3/7/18	**
38	Sullivan, Michael	Napier	Fireman	• • •	13/6/17	5/7/18	. ,,
39	Tait, Kenneth James	Wellington	Civil servant	• • •	23/3/18	3/7/18	,,
40	Thompson, George Charles	Auckland	Carpenter	••	27/3/18	5/7/18	т.", ,
41	Tippett, E. M	Okaiawa	Married woman	• • •	21/4/18	5/7/18	Intestate.
42	Tunes, William George	Wellington Dannevirke	Tailor Staklekeeper		$12/8/17 \ 24/2/18$	5/7/18 5/7/18	Testate. Intestate.
43	Vale, A. J	Dannevirke					

^{*} It is important to mention that, in the returns from which this table is made up, immigrants to the Dominion are all counted at the first port of arrival, and emigrants at the final port of departure.